A.P.N. #	A ptn of 1319-30-712-001				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 1.95				
Escrow No.	20142038-TS/AH				
Title No.	None				
Recording Requested By:					
Stewart Vacation Ownership					
Mail Tax Statements To:					
Ridge Pointe P.O.A.					
P.O. Box 5790					
Stateline, NV 89449					
When Recorded Mail To:					
Todd S. Royer and Kathleen C. Royer					
2933 Harbour Shore Ln.					
Elk Grove, CA 95758					

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1.95 Rec:\$17.00
\$18.95 Pgs=4 11/21/2014 09:13 AM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That ANTHONY S. BUSTAMANTE and MICHELLE M. BUSTAMANTE, husband and wife for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to TODD S. ROYER and KATHLEEN C. ROYER, husband and wife as Community Property with Right of Survivorship and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Pointe, Two Bedroom, Every Year Use, Account #1601513A; Stateline; NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Anthony S. Bustamante

Michelle M. Bustamante

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>CAUFORNIA</u>)	
On 11-11-2014 before me, Valenting leticia Barajas (insert name and title of the officer)	
Personally appearedAnthony S. Bustamante, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she/they executed the same in the her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. VALENTINALETICIA BARAJAS Comm. #2073609	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California in Placer County Communication Services Jul 4, 2018	
Signature (Seal) for clarification: Commission Expires July 4, 2018	
OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	е
Description of Attached Document	
Title of Type of Document	
Document Date: Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) other than named above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title: Partner Attorney-in-fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	1

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of DLACER	\ \
on 11-11-2014 before me, Dalentino Cetico (insert name and ti	a Baya)oS itle of the officer)
Personally appearedMichelle M. Bustamante, who placed so the person(s) whose name(s) is/are sure within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/sine/they executed the authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/fine/their signature(s) on the instrument or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument in the person(s) acted.	ubscribed to the same in his(her)their iment the person(s);
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Cali foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	fornia that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Comm. Place Comm. Exc	LETICIA BARAJAS #2073609 blic • California # er County pires Jul 4, 2018
Signature (Seal)	
OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to p document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to	ersons relying on the another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title of Type of Document	
Document Date: Number of Pages:	
Signer(s) other than named above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer – Title: Partner Limited General Attorney-in-fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Right Thumbprint of signer Top of thumb Here
Other: Signer is Representing:	

EXHIBIT "A"

(160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/1326th interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period each year in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE 1 Assessor Parcel Number(s)

		essor P	` '			FOR RECORD			
	a) .	A ptn	of 1319-30-712-0	01		Document/Ins	trument No.		
	b) _					Book		Page	
	c) _					Date of Recor	ding:		
	d)					Notes:		\\	
2.	Туре	of Pro	perty		7			\ \	
	a)	Va	cant Land	b)	Single	Family Reside	ence		\
	c)	Co	ondo/Twnhse	d)	2-4 PI	ex			l
	e)	Ap	artment Bldg.	f)	Comn	nercial/Industria	al		7
	g)	Ag	ıricultural	h)	Mobile	e Home		`	W.
	i)	χ Ot	her Timeshare		-	/ /	1	\	"
3.	Tota	l Value	/Sales Price of Pr	operty	/			\$500.00	
			ieu of Foreclosure	Only (Va	alue of F	Property) ()	
			Fax Value	_	1			\$500.00	
,			erty Transfer Tax	Due:			\rightarrow	\$1.95	
4.	a.		on Claimed: sfer Tax Exemptic	on ner Ni	RS 375	090 Section:	\vee /		
	b.		ain Reason for Ex		30 010.	ood, dedican.			
5.		•	est: Percentage b	•	- sferred	: 100 %			
be Fur may Pur	suppo thermo y resul suant	orted bore, the lt in a p	oy documentation e disallowance of eenalty∕of 10% of t	n if called any claim the tax du	d upon ned exe le plus i	to substantia emption or othe nterest at 1% p	ite the inforr or determination oer month.	ation and belief, and nation provided he on of additional tax	rein
adr			unt owed .)		iei siiali be j	oning and S	everally liable for	
-46	and the same of	7%	unt owed.)		lei siiali be j			
-46	ignatı	7%	unt owed.) Stamante			Capacity:	Grantor	
S	ignatı	ure:	Anthony S. Bu	stamante			Capacity:	Grantor	
S	and the same of	ure:	Anthony S. Bu		e				
S	ignatı	ure:	unt owed.		e e		Capacity:	Grantor	
S	ignatı ignatı	ure: ure:	Anthony S. Bu				Capacity:	Grantor	
S	ignatı ignatı	ure: ure:	Anthony S. Bu	RMATIO			Capacity:	Grantor Grantee FORMATION	
S SIPA	ignati ignati ELLE rint Na ddress	ure: ure: ER (GF ame: s:	Anthony S. Bu Todd S. Royer RANTOR) INFORM Anthony S. Busta 4956 Tufts St.	RMATIO amante		BUYER (GI	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN	Grantor Grantee FORMATION Fer	
S SIPA	ignati ignati ELLE rint Na ddress	ure: ure: ER (GF ame: s:	Anthony S. But RANTOR) INFORMATION S. Busta	RMATIO amante		BUYER (G) Print Name:	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN Todd S. Roy 2933 Harbon	Grantor Grantee FORMATION er ur Shore Ln.	
S S P A	ignati ELLE rint Na ddress ity/Sta	ure: ure: ER (GR ame: s: ute/Zip	Anthony S. But Anthony S. But Anthony S. Busta 4956 Tufts St. Sacramento, CA	RMATIO amante	<u>N</u>	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN Todd S. Roy 2933 Harbor Elk Grove, C	Grantor Grantee FORMATION er ur Shore Ln. CA 95758	
S S P A C CCC	ELLE rint Na ddress ity/Sta	ure: ER (GF ame: s: ate/Zip ANY/P ny Nan	Anthony S. Busta 4956 Tufts St. Sacramento, CA ERSON REQUE	RMATIO amante 95841	N —— —— RECO	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN Todd S. Roy 2933 Harbor Elk Grove, C	Grantor Grantee FORMATION er ur Shore Ln.	
S S P A C C C C A	ELLE rint Na ddress ity/Sta ompai	ure: ER (GF ame: s: ate/Zip ANY/P ny Nan	Anthony S. But Anthony S. Busta 4956 Tufts St. Sacramento, CA	RMATIO amante 95841	N —— —— RECO	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip	Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN Todd S. Roy 2933 Harbor Elk Grove, C	Grantor Grantee FORMATION Fer ur Shore Ln. CA 95758 Seller or Buyer)	
S S P A C C C C A	ELLE rint Na ddress ity/Sta	ure: ER (GF ame: s: ate/Zip ANY/P ny Nan	Anthony S. But Todd S. Royer RANTOR) INFOR Anthony S. Busta 4956 Tufts St. Sacramento, CA ERSON REQUE ne: Stewart Va 0 Graves Drive	RMATIO amante 95841	N —— —— RECO	BUYER (GI Print Name: Address: City/State/Zip RDING (requi	Capacity: Capacity: Capacity: RANTEE) IN Todd S. Roy 2933 Harbon Elk Grove, Cored if not the scrow No 2	Grantor Grantee FORMATION Fer ur Shore Ln. CA 95758 Seller or Buyer)	